507806372 03/20/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7853502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF THE ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507778755

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREDO DIAGNOSTICS BIOMEDICAL PTE. LTD.	12/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credo Diagnostics Biomedical Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address: 491B River Valley Road, #06-01 Valley Point		
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16984111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAMP0020USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIBYL YU
SIGNATURE:	/SIBYL YU/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2023

Total Attachments: 11

source=np072_signed#page1.tif source=np072_signed#page2.tif source=np072_signed#page3.tif source=np072_signed#page4.tif source=np072_signed#page5.tif source=np072_signed#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063214 FRAME: 0056

507806372

source=np072_signed#page7.tif
source=np072_signed#page8.tif
source=np072_signed#page9.tif
source=np072_signed#page10.tif
source=np072_signed#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 063214 FRAME: 0057

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Inventor : Ying-Ta Lai

5 App. No. : 16/984,111

Filing Date : 08-03-2020

Docket No. : HAMP0020USA

Title: QUANTITATIVE TRANSFER PIPETTE STRUCTURE

10

To: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

15

Subject: Request to record the new address of the assignee

Dear Sir:

The address of the assignee of the above-identified application had been changed to "491B River Valley Road, #06-01 Valley Point, Singapore 248373, Singapore". The attached company registration information from the Accounting and Corporate Regulatory Authority, Singapore can support the fact. Please record the mentioned new address of the assignee.

Original Address	Changed Address	
1 Fifth Avenue, Guthrie House #02-09,	491B River Valley Road, #06-01	
Singapore, Singapore	Valley Point, Singapore 248373,	
	Singapore	

25

Sincerely	yours
-----------	-------

Winston Hsu, Patent Agent No. 41,526

5 5F., No.389, Fuhe Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan

Voice Mail: 302-729-1562

e-mail: winstonhsu@naipo.com

Note: Please leave a message in my voice mail if you need to talk to me. (The time in

D.C. is 13 hours behind the Taiwan time and DST 12 hours behind.)

Date: 16/12/2019

Number Of Shares

Currency

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

The Full Court for the Book Book Book and the

Business Profile (Company) of CREDO DIAGNOSTICS BIOMEDICAL PTE. LTD. (201106846W)

ne ronowing Are the bri	er rannculais or :						
Registration No.	;	2011068	46W				
Company Name. :		CREDO I	CREDO DIAGNOSTICS BIOMEDICAL PTE. LTD. (w.e.f.16/12/2019)				
Former Name if any	:	CREDO I	BIOMEDICAL PTE, LTD,				
ncorporation Date.	:	22/03/20	22/03/2011				
Company Type	:	PRIVATE	COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES				
Status	:	Live Com	pany				
Status Date	:	22/03/20	11				
Principal Activities							
Activities (1) :			RESEARCH AND EXPERIMENTAL DEVELOPMENT ON BIOTECHNOLOGY, LIFE AND MEDICAL SCIENCE (72101)				
escription	:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000					
ctivities (II)	:						
Description :							
Sapital							
sued Share Capital	Number of Sha	res *	Currency	Share Type			
AMOUNT)							
13638794	13638794		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS	ORDINARY			
Number of Shares include:	s number of Treasury :	Shares					
aid-Up Capital	Number of Sha	res	Currency	Share Type			
AMOUNT)							
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Authentication No.: I19896614S

Page 1 of 4

Date: 16/12/2019

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of CREDO DIAGNOSTICS BIOMEDICAL PTE. LTD.

(201106846W)						
Registered Office Address	#	: 1 FIFTH AVENUE #02-09 GUTHRIE HOUSE SINGAPORE (268802)				
Date of Address	2	7/03/2019		å		
Date of Last AGM	: 2	9/08/2019				
Date of Last AR	: 1	7/09/2019				
FYE As At Date of Last AR	: 3	1/12/2018				
Audit Firms						
NAME						
T&C PARTNERS						
Charges						
Charge No.	Date Registered	Curre	ncy Amount S	ecured Cha	rgee(s)	
Officers/Authorised Representati	ve(s)					
Name		OI OI	Nationality	Source of Address	Date of Appointment	
Address			Position Held	Audiess		
WONG JR WINSTON		S7961673G	SINGAPORE CITIZEN	OSCARS	22/03/2011	
65 CAIRNHILL ROAD #17-01 RITZ-CARLTON RESIDENCES SINGAPORE (229721)			Director			
GOH KIAT CHYE		S0188839J	SINGAPORE CITIZEN	ACRA	19/11/2014	
212 BUKIT BATOK STREET 21 #04-247 SINGAPORE (650212)			Secretary			
WONG JR WINSTON		S7961673G	SINGAPORE CITIZEN	OSCARS	31/07/2019	
65 CAIRNHILL ROAD #17 01 RITZ-CARLTON RESIDENCES SINGAPORE (229721)			Managing Director			

Authentication No.: I19896614S

Page 2 of 4

Date: 16/12/2019

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of CREDO DIAGNOSTICS BIOMEDICAL PTE. LTD. (201106846W)

lam	•	ID	Nationality/Place of	Source of	Address Changed
Address			incorporation/Origin	Address	7
1	WNFN BIOTECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD.	201427789K	SINGAPORE	ACRA	
********	1 FIFTH AVENUE #02-09 GUTHRIE HOUSE SINGAPORE (268802)				
	Ordinary(Number)	Currency			
	8638794	UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS		
2	WONG JR WINSTON	S7961673G	SINGAPORE CITIZEN	OSCARS	24/11/2019
	65 CAIRNHILL ROAD #17-01 RITZ-CARLTON RESIDENCES SINGAPORE (229721)				
	Ordinary(Number)	Currency			
	4056608	UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS	000000	
3	C & C INVESTMENT LIMITED	T15UF5803A	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	ACRA	
	P.O. BOX 957, OFFSHORE INCORPORATIONS CENTRE ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA	P			
	Ordinary(Number)	Currency			
	631163	UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS		
4	PIONEER GROUP LIMITED	T16UF7298A	SEYCHELLES	ACRA	
	SUITE F24, FIRST FLOOR, EDEN PLAZA EDEN ISLAND, PO BOX 334, MAHE', SEYCHELLES				
	Ordinary(Number)	Currency			
	99212	UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS		
 5	LI HENG INTERNATIONAL	T16UF7299H	TAIWAN	ACRA	

Authentication No.: I19896614S

Page 3 of 4

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of CREDO DIAGNOSTICS BIOMEDICAL PTE. LTD. (201106846W)

Sharet Name Addres	older(s) S 35F5, NO.99, SEC. 1, XINTAI 5TH RD., XIZHI DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 221, TAIWAN	ID Nationality/Place of incorporation/Origin	Source of Address	Address Changed
	Ordinary(Number)	Currency		
	213017	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS		

Abbreviation

UL - Local Entity not registered with ACRA

UF - Foreign Entity not registered with ACRA

AR - Annual Return

AGM - Annual General Meeting

FS - Financial Statements

FYE - Financial Year End

OSCARS - One Stop Change of Address Reporting Service by Immigration & Checkpoint Authority.

Note:

- The information contained in this Business Profile is extracted from lodgements filed by this entity with ACRA.
- The list of officers for this entity is available for online authentication within 30 days from the date of purchase of this Business Profile. Please scan the QR code available on the last page of this profile to access the authentication page. For more information, please visit www.acra.gov.sq.

FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESS NAMES SINGAPORE

RECEIPT NO. : ACRA191216170608

DATE : 16/12/2019

This is computer generated. Hence no signature required.

Date: 16/12/2019

Authentication No.: 119896614S

Page 4 of 4

Date: 01/12/2021

The Following Are The Brief Particulars of :

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of CREDO DIAGNOSTICS BIOMEDICAL PTE. LTD. (201106846W)

UEN :		201106846W							
Company Name.		CREDO DIAGNOSTICS BIOMEDICAL PTE. LTD. (w.e.f.16/12/2019)							
Former Name if any		CREDO BIOMEDICAL PTE, LTD.							
Incorporation Date.		22/03/2011							
Company Type		PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES							
Status		Live Company							
Status Date		22/03/2011							
Principal Activities		1							
Activities (I)		WHOLESALE OF MEDICAL, PROFESSIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND PRECISION EQUIPMENT (46592)							
Description	:								
Activities (II)		RESEARCH AND EXPERIMENTAL DEVELOPMENT ON BIOTECHNOLOGY (EXCLUDING MEDICAL SCIENCE) (72101)							
Description	;								
Capital		*							
Issued Share Capital (AMOUNT)	Number of Shar	es*	Currency	Share Type					
13638794	38794 15000000		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS	ORDINARY					
* Number of Shares includes number of Treasury Shares									
Paid-Up Capital Number of Shar		es	Currency	Share Type					
(AMOUNT)									
13638794			UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS	ORDINARY					
COMPANY HAS THE FOLLOWING ORDINARY SHARES HELD AS TREASURY SHARES									
Number Of Shares C	urrency								

Authentication No.: U21957965E

Page 1 of 5

Date: 01/12/2021

(201106846W)

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of CREDO DIAGNOSTICS BIOMEDICAL PTE. LTD.

Registered Office Address 491B RIVER VALLEY ROAD #06-01 VALLEY POINT SINGAPORE (248373) Date of Address 01/12/2021 Date of Last AGM 23/08/2021 Date of Last AR 08/09/2021 FYE As At Date of Last AR 31/12/2020 **Audit Firms** NAME PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP Charges Charge No. Date Registered Currency Amount Secured Chargee(s) Officers/Authorised Representative(s) Name ID Nationality/Citizenship Source of Date of Appointment Address Address Position Held WONG JR WINSTON S7961673G SINGAPORE CITIZEN **ACRA** 22/03/2011 65 CAIRNHILL ROAD Director #17-01 RITZ-CARLTON RESIDENCES SINGAPORE (229721) WONG JR WINSTON S7961673G **ACRA** 01/09/2021 SINGAPORE CITIZEN 65 CAIRNHILL ROAD Chief Executive Officer #17-01 RITZ-CARLTON RESIDENCES **SINGAPORE (229721) GOH KIAT CHYE** S0188839J SINGAPORE CITIZEN **ACRA** 19/11/2014 212 BUKIT BATOK STREET 21 Secretary #04-247 SINGAPORE (650212)

Authentication No.: U21957965E

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 063214 FRAME: 0065

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of CREDO DIAGNOSTICS BIOMEDICAL PTE. LTD. (201106846W)

Date: 01/12/2021

Shareholder(s)

Name Addri		ID	Nationality/Citizenship Place of incorporation/ Origin/Registration	Source of Address	Address Changed
1	WNFN BIOTECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD.	201427789K	SINGAPORE	ACRA	
	491B RIVER VALLEY ROAD #06-01 VALLEY POINT SINGAPORE (248373)				
	Ordinary(Number)	Currency			
	8638794	UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS		
2	WONG JR WINSTON	S7961673G	SINGAPORE CITIZEN	ACRA	24/11/2019
	65 CAIRNHILL ROAD #17-01 RITZ-CARLTON RESIDENCES SINGAPORE (229721)				
	Ordinary(Number) Currency				
	4056608	UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS		
3	STEPHEN KAO CHANG-CHI	S7987351I	AMERICAN	ACRA	01/06/2018
	461 RIVER VALLEY ROAD #03-02 RV RESIDENCES SINGAPORE (248346)				
	Ordinary(Number)	Currency			
	631163	UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS		
4	PIONEER GROUP LIMITED	T16UF7298A	SEYCHELLES	ACRA	
	SUITE F24, FIRST FLOOR, EDEN PLAZA EDEN ISLAND, PO BOX 334, MAHE', SEYCHELLES				
	Ordinary(Number)	Currency			
	99212	UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS		
5	CESO HOLDING LIMITED	T20UF2800G	SEYCHELLES	ACRA	

Authentication No.: U21957965E

Page 3 of 5

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of CREDO DIAGNOSTICS BIOMEDICAL PTE. LTD. (201106846W)

Date: 01/12/2021

Shareholder(s)

Name Address		ID Nationality/Citizenship Place of incorporation/ Origin/Registration		Source of Address	Address Changed
*********	SUITE 23, 1ST FLOOR, EDEN PLAZA EDEN ISLAND, MAHE				
	Ordinary(Number)	Currency			
	1361206	UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS	*******	
6	EVER DYNAMIC LIMITED	T21UF0775K	SAMOA	ACRA	
	VISTRA CORPORATE SERVICES CENTRE GROUND FLOOR NPF BUILDING, BEACH ROAD, APIA				
	Ordinary(Number)	Currency			
	213017	UNITED STAT	ES OF AMERICA, DOLLARS		

Abbreviation

UL - Local Entity not registered with ACRA

UF - Foreign Entity not registered with ACRA

AR - Annual Return

AGM - Annual General Meeting

FS - Financial Statements

FYE - Financial Year End

OSCARS - One Stop Change of Address Reporting Service by Immigration & Checkpoint Authority.

Note:

- The information contained in this product is collated from lodgements filed with ACRA, and/or information collected by other government sources.

- The list of officers for this entity is available for online authentication within 30 days from the date of purchase of this Business Profile. Please scan the QR code available on the last page of this profile to access the authentication page. For more information, please visit www.scra.gov.sg.

Authentication No.: U21957965E

Page 4 of 5

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of CREDO DIAGNOSTICS BIOMEDICAL PTE. LTD. (201106846W)

Date: 01/12/2021

FOR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESS NAMES SINGAPORE

RECEIPT NO. : ACRA211201137348

DATE : 01/12/2021

RECORDED: 03/03/2023

This is computer generated. Hence no signature required.



Authentication No.: U21957965E.

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 063214 FRAME: 0068